Head Office: LOKMANGAL, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE-5



TELE -020:25614495, 25614366, 25514501 to 12 Extn. 495

## **Press Release**

## Bank of Maharashtra celebrates 'Vigilance Awareness Week'

**Pune, 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2020:** Bank of Maharashtra, a premier bank in the country commenced celebration of 'Vigilance Awareness Week' from 27<sup>th</sup> October to 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2020 with a theme "Vigilant India- Prosperous India", at all its offices and branches. The Vigilance Awareness Week is being celebrated as per the guidelines of Central Vigilance Commission.

The celebration started with administering 'Integrity Pledge' by Shri A S Rajeev, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer and Shri L N Rath, Chief Vigilance Officer to all employees of the Bank through virtual mode in the presence of Shri Hemant Tamta, Executive Director, Shri Nageswara Rao Y., Executive Director and all the General Managers of the bank. On this occasion, messages received from various dignitaries like President, Vice President, Prime Minister, Central Vigilance Commission and others were read out. The bank released 'Awareness videos against unscrupulous & fraudulent banking activities" at the hands of Mr. Rajeev, MD & CEO for the benefit of public.

Shri Hemant Tamta, Executive Director, presented the keynote address highlighting 'Preventive Vigilance Initiatives'. Shri L N Rath, CVO in his concluding remarks reiterated the thrust on internal systems/procedures as directed by Central Vigilance Commission. He urged all zones to actively take up the suggested initiatives for qualitative improvement in the functioning of the bank.

Ms. Mrudul Joglekar, Dy General Manager (Vigilance) conducted this program. The concluding ceremony of 'Vigilance Awareness Week' will be organised on 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2020 at bank's Head Office.